Chevron
- Al
October 21, 2008

Engineering Division

" New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Arthur R. Boehm
Senior Land
Representative

RE:  Expansion of the Mesaverde Participation Area

Rincon Federal Unit
Proposed Expansions 21 thru 27
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. :

Mid Continent SBU
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
PO BOX 36366
Houston, TX 77236
Tel: 281-561-4880-
Fax: 281-561-3576
aboehm@chevron.com

You will please find for New Mexico Oil Conservation Divisions review is'Chevron

Midcontinent L.P.’s (Chevron) submission of Mesaverde Participation Area Expansion Number
21 thru Expansion Number 27 for the Rincon Federal Unit. These expansions follow the format
of the draft Mesaverde Expansions that the previous operators have submitted. I have enclosed

one (1) copy of each expansion.

Chevron has provided copies of these proposed expansions to the New Mexico State Lands
Office, Attention Mr. Pete Martinez, Bureau of Land Management, Attention Mr. Wayne
Townsend. All mailings contained the proposed Mesaverde Expansions 21 thru 27 and were sent

Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 281-61-4880 or by email or

letter to the addresses on the letterhead above. -

CC: Mr. Steve Hayden
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410
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EXHIBIT "B"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY FIRST EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT NO. SERIAL NO. NAME ACREAGE (CURRENT) ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE ACREAGE (REVISED) | ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | EFFECTIVE DATE
(CURRENT) (REVISED) (MM/DD/YY)
Tract 1 SF 079052 RINCON UNIT MV_ i 52000 3.689102% 520.00 3.599737% 09/01/95
Tract2 SFO0791600 RINCON UNIT MV 1,600.60 T 11.355341% © 7 180060 © 11.080267% 09/01/95
Tract3 SF 079298 ’ 'RINCON UNIT MV o uwm.MN 7 2.385288% © T 33622 2.327507% 1 09/01/95
Tract4 ‘ SF 079298-A ) RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.135108% 16000 ©1.107611% 09/01/95
Tract 6 SF 079298-D ~ RINCON UNIT MV 43132 | 3.059968% k 43132 ) © 2.985843% 09/01/95
Tract11  SFO79321 " RINCONUNITMV 656.48 4.657350% 65648 i 7 4.544529% 09/01/95
Tract 12 SF 079360 'RINCON UNIT MV ©320.00 $2.270217% 320.00 ) © 2.215223% 09/01/95
Tract 13 SF 079364 ~ RINCON UNITMV 95949 " 6.807032% ©1,309.42 9.064553% © 09/01/95
Tract 13-A° SF 079364 " RINCON UNIT MV 120591 9.193740% © 120591  8971029% 09/01/95
Tract 14 SF 079365-A "RINCON UNIT MV 520.00 13.689102% ’ © 53000 S 3.599737% 09/01/95
Tract14-A SFO079365-A “RINCON UNIT MV 32000 ) S 2210217% © 32000 T 2215223% " 09/01/95
Tract 15 - SF079366 RINCON UNIT MV 799.40 5.671285% 799.40 ‘ 5.533903%  09/01/95
Tract 15-1 SF 079366 _RINCONUNITMV 16000 ) ) 1.135108% o © 16000 1.107611% © TTogoties
Tract 15-A  SF079366 " RINCON UNIT MV 320.00 - T 2270217% T 32000 T 2.215223% 09/01/95
Tract15A-1  SF079366 _RINCON UNIT MV 127932 0 19.076043% 127932 8.856184% . T 09/01/95
Tract16 ~ SFO79367-A ~ RINCON UNIT MV 44000 - 3121548% 44000 7 3.045931% 7 ogio1ies
Tract 16-A " SF079367-A RINCON UNIT MV 480.00 3.405325% © 480.00 ’ 3.322834% © 09/01/95
Tract17 ' SF 079404-A ~ RINCON UNIT MV 157.76 ) 1.119217% 157.76 1.092105% ’ 09/01/95
Tract18 " SF 080213 “RINCON UNIT MV 640.00 4.540434% ’ 640.00 4.430446% 09/01/95
Tract19 SF 080385 RINCON UNIT MV 320.00 2.270217% 320.00 o 2215223%  09/01/95
Tract20 NM 012209 o "RINCON UNIT MV 337.63 ) 2.395292% 337.63 2.337268% 090195
Tract21 NM 013654 RINCON UNIT MV 600.00 4.256657% ~ 600.00 i '4153543%  00/01/95
Tract 24 E-290-28 RINCON UNIT MV 440.00 3.121548% 440.00 _3.045931% - 09/01/95
Tract25 E-290-28 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.135108% " 160.00 1.107611% " 09/01/95
Tract 26 E-291-3 RINCON UNIT MV ©320.76 2.275609% 320.76 2.220484% 09/01/95
Tract 27 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.68 1.139933% ©160.68 1.112319% 09/01/95
Tract 28 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 o 1135108% 160.00 1.107611% 09/01/95
Tract 29 E-6443-4 RINCON UNIT MV 40.00 0.283777% h 40.00 } 0.276903% 09/01/95
Tract 30 Patented RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.135108% 160.00 1.107611% 09/01/95
TOTAL 14,095.57 100.000000% 14,445.50 100.000000%
Twenty First
Expansion
Tract 13 SF 079364 RINCON UNIT 176E MV +349.93 Sec 31, N/2 27/N/BW

21th MVPA EXB
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EXHIBIT "B-1"

RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY FIRST EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

21th MVPA. EXB-1

Thomas McMahan, et al

33.33334%

TRACT SERIAL WORKING Wi OVERRIDING Tract ORRI TRACT
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ACRES ROYALTY INTEREST PERCENT ROYALTY ROYALTY PARTICIPATION (%)
See Attached
FEDERAL TRACTS Exhibit "B-2" For Listing
) o ) of all O_w_u_ Ossma

Tract 1 SF 079052 T27N.R6W 520.00 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 3,599737
Sec. 17: SW/4, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: SE/4, E/2SW/4

Tract 2 SF 079160 T26N.R7W . '1,600.60 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 11.080267
Sec. 1: Lots 3, 4, S/I2NW/4, SW/4 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667 %
(W/2)
Sec 11: ALL
Sec. 12 ALL

Tract 3 SF 079298 T27N.R7W 336.22 USA125% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 2327507
Sec. 13:lots 1,2, 3,4,5,6,7,8 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%

(S12)

Tract 4 SF079208-A°  'T27N.R7W ’ 160.00 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% T 1344 T 1107811
Sec, 14: NW/4

Tract 6 'SF079298-D  T27N.R7W 431.32 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 2985843
Sec. 13: N/2
Sec. 14: Lots 7, 9, 10

(NE/4SW/4, S/2SWi4)

Tract 11 'SF 079321 T2ZN.R7W 656.48 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 4.544529
Sec. 25: All

Tract 12 SF 079360 T27N.R7W 320.00 USA 12.5% H.R. Stasney & Sons Ltd 33.33333% 5.00 2.215223
Sec. 15: E/2 . DelaFosse Properties, Ltd 33.33333%

10/23/2008



T27TN.R6W
Sec. 28: N/2
Sec. 29: §/2
Sec. 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 5 thru 12 (N/2)

Tract 13 SF 079364

T27N.R6W
Sec. 28: S/2
Sec. 29: N/2
Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4; E/2SW/4; SE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 4, 13 thru 16;
SE/4SW/4; S/2SE/4 (S/2)

Tract 13-A "SF 079364

Tract 14

SF 079365-A

T27N.R6W
Sec. 22: NE/4, NE/4SE/4
Sec. 23: N/2

Tract 14-A~

~ SF 079365-A

T27N.R6W
Sec. 23: 5/2

T27N,R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4, SE/4
Sec. 21: §/2

Sec. 22: W/2SW/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 27: NE/4SE/4

Tract 15 'SF 079366

' SF 079366

T27N.REW
Sec. 22: W/2NW/4, SE/4SW/4,
SW/4SE/4

Tract 15-1

SF 079366

T2IN.R6W
Sec. 20: N/2

Tract 15-A

Tract 15-A-1

"T27INR6W D
Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 20: S/2

Sec. 21: N/2

Sec. 27: N/2

~ SF 079366

21th MVPA.EXB-1

1,300.42

1,295.91

© 520.00

'320.00

799.40

127932

"USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. - 83.33333%
Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%

USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333%
Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
USA125% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333%
Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
"USA125%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. =~ 83.33333%
Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%

“Chevron Midcontinent L. P.~ 83.33333%

Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
USA 12.5% - Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333%
Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%

USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. - 83.33333%

Burlington Resources Ammvov 16.66667%
‘USA125%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333%
Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%

750 1 9.064553
’ 10.50 i 8.971029
77 1050 0 0 3599737
. ) 750 2215223
’ 1050 " 5533903
’ 750 1.107611
1050 | 2215223
T T T7s0 T T T 8856184
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Tract 16 SF 079367-A
Tract 16-A SF 079367-A
Tract 17  SF 079404-A
Tract18 ~ SF 080213
Tract19 ~ SF 080385
Tract20  ~ NM 012209
Tract21 ~ NM 013654

NEW MEXICO STATE LEASES

Tract 24 © E-290-42
Tract 25 " E-290-39
Tract26 ~ E-291-3

21th MVPA EXB-1

T27N.R6W 440.00 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Sec. 26: N/2
Sec. 27: W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4
T27N.R6W o © 7 480.00 USA 125%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Sec. 26: S/2
Sec. 27: SW/4

 T27N.R6W 157.76 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Sec. 18: Lots 1,2, 3, 4
T27IN.R7W "~ 640.00 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. -
Seéc. 33: N2 mcﬂ__:@"o: Resources (EPPC)
Sec. 34: W/2

T27N.R7W o ~ 32000 'USA125% Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Sec. 34. E/2 Burlington Resources (EPPC)
T27INR7W " 33763  USA125% ConocoPhillips Company
Sec. 14: Lots 1,2, 3,4, 5,6, 8, 11,

12 (E/2, NW/4SW/4)
- T27ZNRBW 80000 o@ﬂm 5% 00:8%:_;%.,0.0933 -

Sec. 17: N/2, NE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: NE/4, E/2NW/4
T27N.R6W 44000  Stateof NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Sec. 16: W/2, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4 - 12.5% n_i_:m,”o: Resources (EPPC)
T27N.R6W N ~ 160.00  State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Sec. 16: NE/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC)

"T26N.R7W , ©320.76 State of NM  Forest Oil Corporation
Sec. 2: Lot 1, 2, S/I2NE/4, SE/4 (E/2) 12.5% )

100.00000%

100.00000%

100.00000%

'83.33333%
16.66667%

- 83.33333%
16.66667%

' 100.00000%

100.00000%

'83.33333%

16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

10.50 ) 3.045931

7.50 3322834

1.00 h 1.092105

5.00 B 4430446

500 2215223

550 2337268

T 850 7 4153543

10.00- . 3.045931

5.00 T 1.107611

000 2220484
10/23/2008




Tract 27 T E-291-51 T26N.R7W 160.68 State of NM ~ Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 1.112319
Sec. 2; Lots 3, 4, SI2NW/4 (NW/4) 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract28 ~~ E-291-49 T26N,R7W o "7 160.00  ‘Stateof NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. © 83.33333% S 500 1107611
Sec. 2: SW/4 ‘ 12.5% Buriington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract29 | E-6443-4 T27N.R6W , 40.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. " 100.00000% 5.00 0.276903
Sec. 16: NE/4SE/4 12.5%
PATENTED LANDS |
Tract 30 Patented T27N.R6W " 160.00  Stateof NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 1250 1107611
Sec. 22: E/2NW/4, NE/4SW/4 12.5%
NW/4SE/4
TOTAL _ 14,445.50 100.000000
| ——— — —— —_—
SUMMARY
TYPE LANDS ACRES % OF UNIT
Federal 13,004.06 90.02%
State 1,281.44 8.87%
Patented 160.00 1.11%
Total 14,095.57 100.00%
21th MVPA.EXB-1 10/23/2008




EXHIBIT "B"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE

TWENTY SECOND EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT NO. SERIAL NO. NAME ACREAGE (CURRENT) ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | ACREAGE (REVISED) [ ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | EFFECTIVE DATE
(CURRENT) (REVISED) (MM/DDIYY)
Tract1 . . SF079052 . RINCONUNITMV__ 52000  _  _ 3509737% ... 5200 da442001% - 10/01/85
Tract2. ~ |SF 079160 RINCONUNITMV | ~ 1.60060 | 11.080267% | 160060 | 110.597516% , 10/01/95
Tract3 - SF 079298 RINCONUNITMV o822 0 2327807% 33622 L2.226101% o 1001795,
Tract4  |sFo7208-A | RINCONUNIT MV | 160.00 | 1a07611% N . 1059354% | 1001795
Tract6 SF 079298-D . _RINCONUNITMV._ LG . 2985843% R <1 - S | 2855754% 10/01/95
Tract11 _ _|sFores21 - | _RINCONUNITMV | 65648 | | 4sa4s20% | eseds | | 4.348531% | 10/01/95
Tract1z SF 079360 - . RINCON UNIT MV .o32000 2215223% - 320.00 : 2118708% 10/01/95
Tractis ~ - [SFo7e%4 | RINCONUNITMV | 130942 [ 0.06455%% | 10042 [ seeoeas% | 1000185
Tract13-A SF 079364 _ _RINCONUNITMV 120891 8971029% 1,295.91 . 8.580174% - 1001795 .
Tracti4 |SFO079365:A | RINCONUNTMV | 52000 | . 3.599787% ] 52000 | 3.442001% | 100195
Tract14-A | _SFO79365-A ~__RINCONUNITMV 3200 = 2215223% . 82000 - 2.118709% . 10/01/95
Tactis - [SEO7e366 | ... RINCONUNTMV [ 70840 | . 5.533003% _ [ mseso | s2jTesw | 100195
Tract151 . SF 079366 ... RINCONUNTMV . 160.00 A.107611% Lo deeoo 0 1089384% . 001795
Trat1s-A . _mgmo@wmw | RINCON UNIT MV S 32000 | o 2215223% | _ 32000 | o2Mer0e% | 10/01/95
Tract 15-A-1 SF 079366 ... . RINCONUNITMY 127932 .. &ssesan L 127932 : B4r0332% . 100195
Jract16 . __|sFo79367-A N RINCONUNITMY = |~ 44000 | . 3:045931% _ L . 440.00 I 2913224% | 10101595
Tract16-A_ SF 079367-A . RINCONUNITMV 48000 . 3.922834% .480.00 .- 3178063%  ~  10/01/95
Tract 17 |SF 079404-A_ , RINCON UNIT MV | 15776 | . 1.092105% _ N 157.76 | | 1.044523% | 100195
Tract18_ SF 080213 _ RINCONUNITMV 640.00 4.430445% . .B4000 4287417% 0701795
Tract19 | osasss. | . _RINCONUNITMV | 320.00 | 2215223% i 65804 | 4.356850% I 1o01es
Tract20 NM 012209 . RINCONUNITMV (33763 o 2307268% ....3%763 . 2205436% 100195
Tract2t _ INMm 013654 | _RINCONUNITMV | 600.00 | . 4153543% | 6000 - | 3072679% | 1001/95
Tract22 - .. E:289-29 .. . RINCONUNITMV 0.00_ ..o 0Q00000% ..-.18000 - .. 1.059354% 10/01/95
Tract24 |E-290-28 | RINCONUNTMV | 44000 | o s0ase3t% | 44000 | 2.913224% o 10/01/95
Tract25 E-290-28 ... RINCONUNITMV 160.00 . 1407611% . .o 320000 218709% . 100195
Tract 26 |E-291-3_ |~ RINCONUNITMV | 320.76 _ _ 2.220484% | 132076 | 2.123741% _ 10/01/95
Tract27 E-291:35 . RINCON UNIT MV 160.68 (1.112319% . .leos6s 1063857% 10/01/95
Tract 28 |E-291-35 | RINCON UNIT MV 7 160.00 | 1.107611% | ~ 160.00 | 1.059354% ] 10/01/95
Tract29 _ E-6443-4 ~__RINCONUNIT MV~ 4000 0.276903% 4 40.00 - 0.264839% 10/01/95
Tract 30 |Patented | RINCON UNIT MV | 160.00 7 1.107611% | 160.00 | 1.059354% | 10/01/95
TOTAL _ 14,445.50 100.000000% 15,103.54 100.000000%
Twenty Second
Expansion
Tract 19 SF 080385 RINCONUNIT 193M MV [+338.04 Sec.35 Wi2 27N/7TW
Tract 22 E-289-29 RINCON UNIT 131E MV [+160.00 Sec. 36 SW/4 27TN/7TW
Tract 25 E-289-39 RINCON UNIT 131E_ MV___|+160.00 Sec. 36 NW/4 27N/7TW
_
_

22nd MVPA EXB
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EXHIBIT "B-1"

RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY SECOND EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT SERIAL ‘ WORKING wi OVERRIDING Tract ORRI TRACT
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ACRES ROYALTY INTEREST PERCENT ROYALTY ROYALTY PARTICIPATION (%)
See Attached
| FEDERAL TRACTS Exhibit "B-2" For Listing
] . o o 3 ) ) ) of m__ Ow.m_ Osima ]
Tract 1 SF 079052 T27N,R6W 520.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 3.442901
Sec. 17: SW/4, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: SE/4, E/2SW/4
Tract2 SF 079160 T26N.R7W 160060  USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. '83.33333% 5.00 10.597516
: Sec. 1: Lots 3, 4, S/2NW/4, m<<R Burlington Resources (EPPC)- 16.66667%
i (W/2)
‘ Sec 11: ALL
j Sec. 12: ALL
Tract3 ~ SF 079298 T27N.R7TW 336.22 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. ' 83.33333% I 5.00 2.226101
Sec. 13: Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, 8 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
M (8/2)
Tract4 SF079298-A T2IN.R7W 160.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% i ’ 13.44 "~ 1.059354 i
M Sec, 14: NW/4
Tract6 SF079298-D T27N.R7W 431.32 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 2.855754
. Sec. 13: N/2
, Sec. 14: Lots 7, 9, 10
(NE/4SW/4, S/2SWi4)
Tract 11 ' SF 079321 T27NR7W 656.48 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. "100.00000% 5.00 4346531
Sec. 25: All
Tract 12 SF 079360 T27N.R7W ' 320.00 USA 12.5% H. R. Stasney & Sons Ltd 33.33333% 5.00 2.118709
Sec. 15: E/2 DelLaFosse Properties, Ltd 33.33333%
33.33334%

22ndMVPA EXB-1

Thomas McMahan, et al
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“Tract 13 SF 079364
Tract 13-A ' SF 079364
Tract 14 SF 079365-A
Tract 14-A SF 079365-A
Tract 15 SF 079366
Tract 15-1 " SF 079366
‘Tract 15-A SF 079366
Tract 15-A-1 ' SF 079366

22ndMVPA EXB-1

T27N.R6W

Sec. 28: N/2

Sec. 29: §/2

Sec. 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 5 thru 12 (N/2)

T27N.R6W
Sec. 28: S/2
Sec. 29: N/2
Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4; E/2SW/4; SE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 4, 13 thru 16;
SE/4SW/4; S/2SE/4 (S/2)

T27TN.R6W
Sec. 22: NE/4, NE/ASE/4

Sec. 23: N/2

T27N,R6W
Sec. 23: S/2

T27N.R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, E/25W/4, SE/4
Sec. 21: §/2

Sec. 22: W/2SW/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 27: NE/ASE/4

T27N.R6W -
Sec. 22: W/I2NW/4, SE/4SW/4,
SW/4SE/4

T27 N RBW
Sec. 20: N/2

T27N.R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 20: S/2

Sec. 21: N/2

Sec. 27: N/2

1,309.42

1,295.91

520.00

©320.00

799.40

© 160.00

w
N
S
o
(]

'1,279.32

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

" Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)
Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%

16.66667%

83.33333%

16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

7.50

10.50

10.50

7.50

7.50

8.6690623

8.580174

3442901

2.118709

5292799

1.059354

8.470332

10/23/2008




Mim.o:,m‘ © SF079367-A
“Tract J‘m.w . an 079367-A
Tract17 SF 079404-A
dmo,ﬂ,.a. - SF 080213
”ﬁmg.a. - Ww 080385
WBQ .No. vz_,,\_dlswmow
wimm 21 za_“,o,awm*

" I27N.R6W

Sec. 34: W/2

T27N.R6W
Sec. 26: N/2
Sec. 27: W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4

Sec. 26: S/2

Sec. 27: SW/4
T27N.R6W ,
Sec.18: Lots 1,2, 3, 4

T2TIN.R7W
Sec. 33: N/2

T2TIN.R7W

Sec. 34: E/2

Sec. 35: Lots 3 thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14
(W/2)

T27N.R7W

Sec. 14: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4,5, 6, 8, 11,
12 (E/2, NW/4SW/4)

T27INREW

Sec. 17: N/2, NE/4SE/4

Sec. 18: NE/4, E2NW/4

NEW MEXICO STATE LEASES

"Tract 22 E-289-29
‘Tract 24 © E-290-42
“Tract 25 E-290-39

22ndMVPA . EXB-1

T27N.R7W
Sec. 36: SW/4

T27N,R6W
Sec. 16: W2, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4

T2IN.R6W
Sec. 16: NE/4
Sec. 36: NW/4

440.00

480.00

157.76

640.00

'658.04

33763

© 600.00

160.00

440.00

1 320.00

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

" State of NM

12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

‘ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

100.00000%

100.00000%

" 100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

"~ 100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

10.50

7.50

1.00

5.00

5.00

"550

5.50

5.00

10.00

' 5.00

2.913224

3.178063

1.044523

4237417

4.356859

2.235436

3.972579

1.059354

2.913224

2.118709
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Tract 26 E-291-3 T26 N,R7W 320.76 State of NM  Forest Oil Corporation 100.00000% 0.00 2.123741
Sec. 2: Lot 1, 2, S/2NE/4, SE/4  (E/2) 12.5%
Tract 27 E-291-51 T26N.R7W 160.68 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 1.063857
Sec. 2: Lots 3, 4, SI2NW/4 (NW/4) 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract 28 E-291-49 T26N.R7W 160.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 1.059354
Sec. 2: SW/4 12.5% Burlington _wmmocﬂomm (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract 29 E-6443-4 T27N.R6W 40.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 0.264839
Aﬂ Sec. 16; NE/ASE/4 12.5%
[PATENTED LANDS H
Tract 30 Patented T27N.R6W 160.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 12.50 1.059354
! Sec. 22: E/2NW/4, NE/4SW/4 12.5%
NWI/4SE/4
|TOTAL | 15,103.54 100.000000
SUMMARY
TYPE LANDS ACRES % OF UNIT
Federal 13.342.10 88.34%
State 1,601.44 10.60%
Patented 160.00 1.06%
Total 15,103.54 100.00%

22ndMVPA EXB-1
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EXHIBIT "B"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY THIRD EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT NO. SERIAL NO. NAME ACREAGE (CURRENT) ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | ACREAGE (REVISED) | ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | EFFECTIVE DATE
(CURRENT) (REVISED) (MM/DD/YY)

Tract 1 SF 079052 RINCON UNIT MV 520.00 3.442901% 520.00 3.302942% 11/01/95
Tract2 SF 079160 " RINCONUNITMV © 7 1,60080 "~ 10.597516% 7180060 7 10166710% 11/01/95
Tract3 ~  SF 079298 RINCON UNIT MV 133622  2.226101% 33622 2.135606% ) 11/01/95
Tract 4 SF 079298-A RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.059354% 160.00 1.016290% 11/01/95
Tract 6 "~ SF079298-D RINCON UNIT MV 143132 2.855754% 43132 2.739663% 11/01/95°
Tract 11 SF 079321 RINCON UNIT MV 656.48 4.346531% 656.48 '4.169837% 11/01/95
Tract 12 ' SF 079360 RINCON UNITMV 32000 - 2.118709% 032000 2.032580% 11/01/95
Tract13 SF 079364 " 'RINCON UNIT MV 1,309.42 8.669623% 1,30042 © 8317189% ST 10188
Tract 13-A° SF 079364 * RINCON UNIT MV ) 1,295.91 8.580174% 1,295.91 8.231376% - 11/01/95
Tract 14 ) SF 079365-A RINCON UNIT MV 520.00 3.442901% 520.00 3.302942% 11/01/95
Tract 14-A 'SF 079365-A RINCON UNIT MV ] 1320.00 2.118709% 320,00 2.032580% 11/01/95
Tract 15 SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 799.40 5.292799% 799.40 '5.077638% 11/01/95
Tract 15-1 SF 079366 'RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.059354% 16000 i 1.016290% 11/01/95
Tract 15-A SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 320.00 2.118709% "7 32000 2.032580% 11/01/95
Tract 15-A-1 SF 079366 " RINCONUNITMV _1,27932 ] ~ 8.470332% 127932 8.126000% 11/01/95 |
Tract16 'SF 079367-A RINCON UNIT MV 440.00 2.913224% 440.00 2.794797% 1101195
Tract 16-A "SF 079367-A RINCON UNIT MV " 480.00 ~ 3.178063% " 7480.00 i ' '3.048870% 11/01/05
Tract17 SF 079404-A RINCON UNIT MV 157.76 1.044523% 157.76 "1.002062% T 110195
Tract 18 SF 080213 RINCON UNIT MV 640.00 4.237417% 960.00 © 8.097739% 110195
Tract 19 SF 080385 RINCON UNIT MV 658.04 4.356859% " 658.04 4.179746% 11/01/95
Tract20 . Nmo012209 ‘RINCON UNIT MV . 33763 . 2235436% _.mres - 2.144562% 110195
Tract21 NM 013654 RINCON UNIT MV 600.00 3.972579% 600.00 " 3811087%  11/01/95
Tract 22 E-289-29 RINCONUNITMV 160.00 1.059354% ) 160.00 1.016290% 11/0195
Tract 23 E-290-2 RINCON UNIT MV 0.00 0.000000% 120.00 0.762217% 110195
Tract24 E-290-28 'RINCON UNIT MV 1440.00 2.913224% 44000 = 2.794797% 11/01/95
Tract 24-A E-290-42 RINCON UNIT MV 0.00 0.000000% 40.00 0.254073% 11/01/95
Tract 25 E-290-28 RINCON UNIT MV 320.00 2.118709% 360.00 2.286652% 11/01/95
Tract 25-A E-290-39 RINCON UNIT MV 0.00 0.000000% 120.00 0.762217% 11/01/95
Tract 26 E-291-3 RINCON UNIT MV 320.76 2.123741% 320.760 2.037407% 11/01/95
Tract 27 E-201-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.68 1.063857% 160.68 1.020609% 11/01/95
Tract 28 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.059354% 160.00 1.016290% 11/01/95
Tract 29 E-6443-4 RINCON UNIT MV 40.00 0.264839% 40.00 0.254072% 11/01/95
Tract 30 Patented RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.059354% 160.00 1.016290% 11/01/95
TOTAL | 15,103.54 100.000000% 15,743.54 | 100.000000% | |
Twenty Third Expansion
Tract 18 SF 080213 RINCON UNIT 186M MV +320 Sec36 S/2 27NITW
Tract 23 E-290-2 RINCON UNIT 166E MV +120 Sec. 32 E/2NW/4; NE/4SW/4;, 27N/BW
Tract 24-A £-290-42 RINCON UNIT 166E MV +40 Sec. 32 SE/ASW/4 27N/BW
Tract 25 E-290-39 RINCON UNIT 166E MV +40 Sec. 32 SW/ASW/4 27N/BW
Tract 25-A E-290-39 RINCON UNIT 166E MV +120 Sec. 32 WI2NW/4; NW/4SW/4 27N/BW

23rd MVPA EXB

10/23/2008



EXHIBIT "B-1”
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY THIRD EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT SERIAL WORRING wi OVERRIDING Tract ORRI TRACT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ACRES ROYALTY INTEREST PERCENT ROYALTY ROYALTY PARTICIPATION (%)
See Attached
FEDERAL TRACTS Exhibit "B-2" For Listing

S o o*m__.,owm_‘o,\.,ima o

‘Tract 1 SF 079052 T2ZN.R6EW 520.00 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 - 73.302942
Sec. 17: SWi4, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: SE/4, E/25Wi4

Tract 2 SF079160  T26N.R7W 1,600.60  USA125% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. | 83.33333% , 5.00 10.166710
Sec. 1: Lots 3, 4, S/I2NW/4, SW/4. Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
(WI2)
Sec 11: ALL
Sec. 12: ALL

0 S e e e e

Tract 3 SF 079298 T2TN.R7TW . 733622 USA'12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. " 83.33333% ©5.00 T 2135606
Sec. 13: Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, 8 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
(S/2)

.
i
1
'
i

Tract 4 SF079298-A T2IN.R7W 160.00° "USA 125% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. '100.00000% 13.44 7 1.016290
i Sec, 14: z<<E

[ e e e e e e e e e e e e+ v e % e e e e e — - . e e e e~ ot e e e e e e e e . - FE © et e e e e e e R P

(Tract 6 SF079298-D ~ T27N.R7W . 43132 USA125% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. "100.00000% 5.00 2739663
ﬁ Sec. 13: N/2

| Sec. 14: Lots 7, 9, 10

i Azmsmék m\NmEE

iTract 11 -~ - SF 079321 T27TN.R7W : - 656.48 " USA12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% - - o 5.00 S 4169837
Sec. 25: All )

Tract 12 SF 079360 T27N.R7W . "7 7320.00 "USA 12.5% H.R. Stasney & Sons Ltd 33.33333% ‘ _ 500  2.032580
w Sec. 15: E/2 ’ DelaFosse Properties, Ltd 33.33333% :
i Thomas McMahan, et al 33.33334%
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iTract 13

Tract 13-A

“SF 079364

SF 079364

Tract 14

Tract 14-A

Tract 15 )

Tract 15-1

Tract 15-A

Tract 15-A-1

SF 079365-A

" SF 079365-A

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079366

23rd MVPA.EXB-1

" T27N.R6W

"T2IN.R6W

"T27N,R6W

1,309.42 USA 12.5%

Sec. 28: N/2

Sec. 29: §/2

Sec. 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 5 thru 12 (N/2)

1,295.91 USA 12.5%

Sec. 28: §/2

Sec. 29: N/2

Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4; SE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 4, 13 thru 16;
SE/4ASW/4; S/2SE/4 (S/2)

T27N.R6W o )
Sec. 22: NE/4, NE/4ASE/4
Sec. 23: N/2

520.00

T27TN.R6W
Sec. 23: 5/2

320.00 USA 12.5%

T27N.R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4, SE/4
Sec. 21: S/2

Sec. 22: W/2SW/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 27: NE/4SE/4

799.40 USA 12.5%

T27N.R6W
Sec. 22: W/2NW/4, SE/4SW/4,
SW/4SE/4

160.00

"27TN.R6W 320.00 USA 12.5%
c. N

1,279.32 USA 12.5%

Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 20: §/2
Sec. 21: N/2
Sec. 27: N/2

USA 12.5%

" USA125%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

"Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

'83.33333% 7.50
16.66667%
83.33333% 10.50
16.66667%
83.33333% 10.50"
16.66667%
83.33333% o 7.50
16.66667%
83.33333% ’ 10.50
16.66667%

0 83.33333% ST 750
16.66667%
83.33333% 10.50
16.66667%
83.33333% 750
16.66667%

8.317189

8.231376

3.302042

'2.032580

5077638

1.016280

2.032580

8.126000
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Tr

Qi
o
i

Tract 16-A

Tract 17

Tract 18

Tract 19

Tract 20

“Tract 21

SF 079367-A

SF 079367-A

SF 079404-A

SF 080213

SF 080385

NM 012209

NM 013654

NEW MEXICO STATE LEASES

T27N,R6W
Sec. 26: N/2

Sec. 27: W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 26: S/2
Sec. 27: SW/4

T27TN.R6W
Sec. 18: Lots 1,2, 3,4

T2ZN.R7W
Sec. 33: N/2
Sec. 34 W/2

T27N,R7W

Sec. 34: E/2

Sec. 35: Lots 3 thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14
(W/2)

T2TN.R7W
Sec. 14: Lots 1,2, 3,4, 5,6, 8, 11,
12 (E/2, NW/ASW/4)

T27N.R6W
Sec. 17: N/2, NE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: NE/4, E/2NW/4

Tract 22

Tract 23

Tract 24

Tract 24-A

E-289-29

E-290-3

E-290-42

E-290-39

23rd MVPA EXB-1

T27TN.R7W
Sec. 36: SW/4

"T27TN.R6W

Sec. 32: E/2NW/4; NE/4SW/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 16: WI2, W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 32: SE/4SW/4

440.00

480.00

157.76

960.00

658.04

337.63

600.00

160.00

120.00

440.00

40.00

" "USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

‘State of NM

12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

‘State of NM
12.5%

‘Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

ConocoPhillips Company

ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Forest Oil Corporation

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

100.00000% 10.50
100.00000% 7.50
100.00000% 1.00
83.33333% 5.00
16.66667%
83.33333% o 500
16.66667%
100.00000% o 5.50
100.00000% ’ ’ " 550
 83.33333% - ) 5.00
16.66667%
100.00000% 0.00
83.33333% ’ 10.00
16.66667%
83.33333% ‘ 5.00

16.66667%

2.794797

3.048870

1.002062

6.097739

4.179746

2144562

3.811087

1.016290

0.762217

2.794797

0.254073
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‘Tract 25  E-290-39 T27N.RBW ' 360.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 | 2.286652
! Sec. 16: NE/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
, Sec:32 SW/4SW/4
: T27N.R7W
y Sec. 36: NW/4
‘Tract 25-A E-290-39 T27N.R6W ) 12000  State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 1 83.33333% ‘ 0.00 0762217
Sec. 32: W/2NW/4; NW/4SW/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract 26 T E-291-3 T26 N.R7W 1320.76 State of NM  Forest Oil Corporation 100.00000% 0.00 2.037407
| Sec. 2: Lot 1, 2, S/2NE/4, SE/4 (E/2) 12.5%
Tract27 ~  E-291-51 T26 N.R7W 16068  State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 1.020609
: Sec. 2: Lots 3, 4, S/2NW/4 (NW/4) 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract28 = TE-291-49 T26N.R7W ’ 160.00 State of NM ~ Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 T 1.016290
Sec. 2: SW/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract29 ~ E64434  T27NRBW " 40.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 T 0.254072
! Sec. 16: NE/4SE/4 12.5%
PATENTED LANDS |
Tract 30 Patented T27N.R6W ~ 160.00 State of NM ~ Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 1250 ~ 1.016200
i Sec. 22: E2NW/4, NE/4SW/4 12.5%
: NW/4SE/4
TOTAL 15,743.54 100.000000
SUMMARY
TYPE LANDS ACRES % OF UNIT
Federal 13,,660.10 86.77%
State 1,921.44 12.21%
Patented 160.00 1.02%
Total 15,743.54 100.00%

23rd MVPA EXB-1
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EXHIBIT "B"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY FOURTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT NO. SERIAL NO. NAME ACREAGE (CURRENT) ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | ACREAGE (REVISED) | ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | EFFECTIVE DATE
(CURRENT) (REVISED) (MM/IDDYY)
Tract 1 ~ SFO079052  RINCONUNITMV 52000 ~ 3.302942% - 520.00 ‘ 3.237145% 11/01/96
Tract2 . SF 079160 RINCON UNIT MV 1,600.60 10.166710% © 1,60060 . " 0.964180% " T11/01/96
Tract3 SF079298 ~ RINCON UNIT MV _ 336.22 2.135606% ‘ - 33622 ~ 2.093083% © 11/01/96
Tract 4 SF 079298-A RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.016290% 160.00 ' 0.996044% 11/01/96
Tract6 SF079298-D ~ RINCON UNIT MV ) 431.32 2.739663% 43132 2.685087% 11/01/96
Tract11 SF 079321 RINCON UNIT MV 656.48 4.169837% 656.48 4.086770% T 11/01/96
Tract 12 SF079360 ~ RINCONUNITMV - 32000 , 2.032580% ‘ 320.00 ) 11.992089% 11/01/96
Tract 13 SF 079364 RINCON UNIT MV 1,309.42 8.317189% 1,309.42 ’ 8.151503% ’ 11/01/96
Tract 13-A SF079364 ~ RINCON UNIT MV 1,295.91 _ 8.231376% . 1,295.91 8.067400% 11/01/96
Tract 14 SF 079365-A RINCON UNIT MV 520.00 3.302942% 520.00 3.237145% 11/01/96
Tract 14-A SF 079365-A ~ RINCONUNITMV 32000 o 2.032580% 32000 o 1.992089% ~ 11/01/96
Tract15 "~ SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 799.40 5.077638% ‘ T 799.40 4.976487% 11/01/96
Tract 151 SF 079366 ~ RINCONUNITMV 7160.00 , 1.016290% 160.00 - 0.996044% 11/01/96
Tract 15-A SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 320.00 2.032580% 320.00 1.992089% 11/01/96
Tract 15-A-1 SF079366 RINCON UNIT MV 1279.32 8.126000% 1,279.32 ‘ 7.964123% 11/01/96
Tract 16 SF 079367-A RINCON UNIT MV 440.00 2.794797% 440.00 ) 2.739122% 11/01/96
Tract 16-A ) SF 079367-A ~ RINCON UNIT MV o 48000 ] 3.048870% 48000 © 2.988133% 11/01/96°
Tract17 SF 079404-A RINCON UNIT MV 157.76 1.002062% 157.76 0.982100% © 11/01/96
Tract18 ' SF080213 RINCONUNITMV T 960.00 6.097739% ‘ 960.00  5976267% - 11/01/96
Tract 19 SF 080385 RINCON UNIT MV 658.04 4.179746% 658.04 ' 4.096482% 11/01/96
Tract20 NM 012209  RINCON UNIT MV 33763 ) | 2.144562% ‘ 1337.63 ) 2101841% 11/01/96
Tract21 NM 013654 RINCON UNIT MV 600.00 3.811087% 600.00 3.735167% T 110186
Tacz2  E289%  RNCONUNTMV T debo 1016290% 16000 09G044% {10086
Tract 23 © E-290-2 RINCON UNIT MV 120.00 0.762217% 200.00 1.245056% 11/01/96
Tract24 E-290-28 ~ RINCON UNIT MV ‘ 440.00 2.794797% 440.00 2.739122% 11/01/96
Tract 24-A E-290-42 RINCON UNIT MV 40.00 0.254072% 120.00 0.747033% 11/01/96
Tract 25 E-290-28 v . RINCON UNIT MV 360.00 2.286652% 440.00 2.739122% - 11/01/96
Tract 25-A E-290-39 RINCON UNIT MV 120.00 0.762217% 200.00 1.245056% 11/01/96
Tract 26 - E2913 RINCON UNIT MV~ 32076 2.037407% o 320760 1.996820% 11/01/96
Tract 27 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.68 1.020609% 160.68 1.000278% 11/01/96
Tract 28 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 1.016290% 160.00 0.996044% 11/01/96
Tract 29 E-6443-4 RINCON UNIT MV 40.00 0.254072% 40.00 0.249011% 11/01/96
Tract 30 Patented RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 ‘ 1.016290% 160.00 0.996044% ©11/01/96
TOTAL i | | 15,743.54 | 100.000000% 16,063.54 | 100.000000% i |
Twenty Fourth Expansion
Tract 23 E-290-3 RINCON UNIT 168E MV +80 Sec. 36 S/2NE/4 27N/TW
Tract 24-A E-290-42 RINCON UNIT 168E MV +80 Sec. 36 E/2SE/4 27N/ITW
Tract 25 E-290-39 RINCON UNIT 168E MV +80 Sec. 36 W/2SE/4 27NITW
Tract 25-A E-290-39 RINCON UNIT 168E MV +80 Sec. 36 N/2NE/4 27N/7TW
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EXHIBIT "B-1"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY FOURTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

24th MVPA EXB-1

Sec. 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 5 thru 12 (N/2)

TRACT SERIAL WORKING wi OVERRIDING Tract ORRI TRACT
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ACRES ROYALTY INTEREST PERCENT ROYALTY ROYALTY PARTICIPATION (%)
See Attached
FEDERAL TRACTS Exhibit "B-2" For Listing
of all ORRI Owners
Tract 1 SF 079052 T27N.R6W 520.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 3.237145
Sec. 17: SW/4, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 18; SE/4, E/2SW/4
Tract 2 SF 079160 T26 N,R7W 1,600.60 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 9.964180
Sec. 1: Lots 3, 4, S/2NW/4, SW/4 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
(W/2)
Sec 11: ALL
Sec. 12 ALL
Tract 3 SF 079298 T27TN.R7W 336.22 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 2.093063
Sec. 13: Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
(S/2)
Tract 4 SF 079298-A T27N.R7W 160.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 13.44 0.996044
, Sec, 14: NW/4
Tract 6 SF 079298-D T27N.R7W 431.32 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 500 2685087 -
, Sec. 13: N/2
Sec.14: lots 7,9, 10
(NE/4SW/4, S/2SW/4)
Tract 11 SF 079321 T27N.R7W 656.48 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 4.086770
Sec. 25: All
Tract 12 ’ SF 079360 T27TNR7W 320.00 USA 12.5% H. R. Stasney & Sons Ltd 33.33333% 5.00 1.992089
Sec. 15: E2 DelLaFosse Properties, Ltd 33.33333%
Thomas McMahan, et al 33.33334%
Tract 13 SF 079364 T27N.R6W 1,309.42 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 7.50 8.151503
Sec. 28: N/2 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec. 29: S/2
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Tract 13-A ' SF 079364

‘Tract 14 SF 079365-A

Tract 14-A " SF 079365-A

Tract15 =~ SF 079366

i

|

i

Tract 151 SF 079366

Tract 15-A SF 079366

(Tract 15-A-1 SF 079366

Tract16  SF 079367-A
SF 079367-A

Tract 16-A

24th MVPA .EXB-1

T27N.R6W 1,295.91
Sec. 28: S/2

Sec. 29: N/2

Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4; E/2SW/4; SE/4

Sec. 31: Lots 4, 13 thru 16;

SE/4SW/4; S/2SE/4 (S/2)

T27TN,R6W . 520.00
Sec. 22: NE/4, NE/4SE/4
Sec. 23: N/2

T27N,R6W ‘ 320.00

Sec. 23: S/2

T27N.R6W = 799.40°
Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4, SE/4

Sec. 21: 8/2

Sec. 22: W/28W/4, SE/4SE/4

Sec. 27: NE/4SE/4

T27N.R6W 160.00
Sec. 22: W/2NW/4, SE/ASW/4,
SW/4SE/4

T27TN.R6W
Sec. 20: N/2

7 320.00

T2TN.R6W . , ©1,279.32
Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4

Sec. 20: 5/2 : :

Sec. 21: N/2

Sec. 27: N/2

T27TN.R6W 440.00
Sec. 26: N/2
Sec. 27: W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4

T27N.R6W 480.00
Sec. 26: S/2
Sec. 27: SW/4

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

"USA 12.5%

"USA125%

USA 12.5%

"USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P’
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

" Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

£3.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%

16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

" 100.00000%

'100.00000%

10.50

10.50

750

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

8.067400

3.237145

'1.992089

4.976487

0.996044

1.992089

7.964123

2739122

2.988133
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Tract 17 SF 079404-A
Tract 18 SF 080213
Tract 19 SF 080385
“Tract 20 NM 012209
Tract 21 " NM 013654

NEW MEXICO STATE LEASES

T27IN.R6W
Sec. 18: Lots 1,2, 3, 4

T2TNR7W
Sec. 33: N/2
Sec. 34: W/2

T27N,R7W

Sec. 34: E/2

Sec. 35: Lots 3 thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14
(W/2)

T2TN.R7W
Sec. 14: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11,
12 (E/2, NW/4ASWI/4)

T27N.R6W
Sec. 17: N/2, NE/4ASE/4
Sec. 18: NE/4, E/2NW/4

“Tract 22 E-289-29
Tract 23 "~ E-290-3
Tract 24 E-290-42
Tract 24-A E-290-39

24th MVPA EXB-1

T27N.R7W
Sec. 36: SW/4

T27TN.R6W

Sec. 32: E/2NW/4; NE/4SW/4
T27TN.R7W

Sec. 36: S/2NE/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 16: W/2, W/2SE/4, SE/4ASE/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 32: SE/4SW/4
T27 N, R7TW

Sec. 36: E/2SE/4

157.76

960.00

658.04

337.63

600.00

160.00

200.00

440.00

120.00

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

State of NM

12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

ConocoPhillips Company

ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Forest Oil Corporation

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

1.00

5.00

5.00

5.50

5.50

5.00

10.00

5.00

0.982100

5.976267

4.096482

2.101841

3.735167

0.996044

4.245056

2739122

0.747033
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Tract 25 E-290-39 T27N.R6W 440.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. ' 83.33333% 5.00 2.739122
Sec. 16: NE/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec:32 SW/4SW/4
T27N.R7W
Sec. 36: NW/4; W/2SE/4
Tract 25-A E-290-39 T27N.R6W 200.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 0.00 1.245056
Sec. 32: W/2NW/4; NW/4SW/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
T27N,R7W Sec:
36: N/2NE/4
Tract 26 E-291-3 T26N.R7W _ 320.76 State of NM  Forest Oil Corporation 100.00000% 0.00 1.996820
Sec. 2: Lot 1, 2, S/2NE/4, SE/4 (E/2) 12.5%
Tract 27 'E-291-51 T26N.R7TW . 160.68 State of NM Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 11.000278
Sec. 2: Lots 3, 4, S/2NW/4 (NW/4) 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract28 E-291-49 T26N.R7W 160.00 ‘State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. '83.33333% 5.00 1 0.996044
‘ Sec. 2. SW/4 12.5% Buriington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract20 = E-64434 T27N.R6W ’ " 40.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 "0.249011
_ Sec. 16: NE/4SE/4 12.5%
PATENTED LANDS _
Tract 30 Patented T2TN.R6W " 160.00  State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L.-P. 100.00000% ’ o 1250 '0.996044
! Sec. 22: E/2NW/4, NE/ASW/4 12.5%
: NWI/4SE/4
[ToTaL | 16,063.54 100.000000
SUMMARY
TYPE LANDS ACRES % OF UNIT
Federal 13,,660.10 85.04%
State 2,241.44 13.95%
Patented 160.00 1.00%
Total 16,063.54 100.00%
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EXHIBIT "B"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY FIFTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT NO. SERIAL NO. NAME ACREAGE (CURRENT) ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE  ACREAGE (REVISED) _ ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE  EFFECTIVE DATE
(CURRENT) (REVISED) (MM/DD/YY)

Tract 1 ] SF 079052 ~ RINCONUNITMV 52000  3.237144% 52000 3.173878% — o08/01/98 _
Tract2 ~ SF079160  'RINCONUNITMV 160060 i 9.964180% 1,920.80 11.723819% © osoies
Tract3 ~ SFO079298 ~  RINCONUNTMV ~ "~ " 3322 " 2093063% . 3322  2052157% _ 08/01/98
Tract4 ’ SFO79298A  RINCONUNITMV T 1s0.00 ) 0.996044% 160.00 0.976578% 08/01/98
Tract6 ' SF 079298-D ‘ RINCONUNTMV 43132  2.685087% . . 43132 ‘, 2.632610% - 08/01/98
Tract 11 , SF 079321 RINCON UNIT MV " '656.48 T 4.086770% 656.48 4.006900% 08/01/98
Tract12  SF079360 " RINCON UNIT MV o © 32000 . 1.902089% : 320.00 o _ 1.953156% ~_ 08/01/98
Tract 13 SF 079364 B "RINCON UNIT MV 1,309.42 " 8.151503% 1,309.42 7.992192% _ 08/01/98
Tract 13-A | SFO079364 - RINCONUNITMV = 1,29591 o 8.067400% 1,295.91 o 7.909732% ~ 08/01/98
Tract 14 SF 079365-A "RINCON UNIT MV i 520.00 3.237144% 520.00 3.173878% 08/01/98
Tact14A ~  SFo79%sA RINCONUNTMV 3000 1592089% 32000 1953186%  _0Bi0i9g -
Tract 15 - 'SF 079366 ) RINCON UNIT MV '799.40 ’ 4.976487% 799.40 4.879228% . 08/01/98
Tract15-1  SFO079366 ~  RINCONUNITMV C 18000 7. 0.996044% - © 16000 . 0976578%  08/01/98
Tract 15-A SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV ‘ 320.00 . o 1.992089% 320.00 1.953156% " os/01/98
TacisAt  SFo7s%e . RINCONUNITMV 12793  7esdtm% iz 7Eosaerw% | omoigs
Tract 16 " SF079367-A ‘ RINCON UNIT MV '440.00 ) ’ 2.739122% 440.00 2.685590% ~ 7 o8/01/98
Tadi6A  SForosrA  RNGONUNTMY  asoo0 - 7 20813% . 48000 2967%4% " O8oiks |
Tract 17 SF 079404-A A " RINCON UNIT MV 157.76 0.982100% " 157.76 0.962906% T Tosioties
Tad18  SFos2fs RNCONUNTMV o000 sa7eaer% . eeood | sgsee%  0adies
Tract 19 SF 080385 RINCON UNIT MV o 658.04 , 4.096482% 658.04 4.016421% 08/01/98
Tad20  NMO20s  RINCONUNTMV 3783 C2i008a1% 763 2080763  oadiks
Tract 21 ‘ NM 013654 RINCON UNIT MV "~ 600.00 ‘ ) T 3.735167% ) 600.00 3.662167% . " 08/01/98
Tactzz | Ez892e  RINCONUNTMV 16000 0%ee0ds%  feoo0 oevesw . gaoies
Tract 23 E-290-2 "~ RINCON UNIT MV 200.00 1.245056% 200.00 1.220722% " 08i01/98 )
Tract 24 - E-290-28 " RINCONUNITMV = - ' 44000 - T 2739122% 44000 2.865590% . 08/01/98
Tract 24-A E-290-42 "RINCON UNIT MV 120.00 0.747033% 120.00 0.732434% 08/01/98
Tract25 - E-290-28 _RINCONUNITMV 44000 - 2.739122% ~440.00 o | 2.685590% - 08/01/98
Tract 25-A E-290-39 RINCON UNIT MV 200.00 1.245056% 200.00 1.220722% " 08/01/98
Tract26 . E2013 RINCON UNIT MV 320.76 ‘ : - 1.996820% . 32076 -  1.957795% .. 08/01/98
Tract 27 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.68 1.000278% 160.68 0.980728% 08/01/98
Tract28  E-291-35 _ ~ RINCON UNIT MV .- 160.00 - 0.996044% . . 16000 0.976578% ~ .08/01/98
Tract 29 E-6443-4 "RINCON UNIT MV 40.00 0.249011% 40.00 0.244144% 08/01/98
Tract 30 , Patented ‘ RINCON UNIT MV ~180.00 v 0.996044% 160.00 0.976578% "~ 08/01/98
TOTAL | | 16,063.54 100.000000% | 16,383.74 | 100.000000% | |
Twenty Fifth
Expansion
Tract 2 SF079160 _ RINCON UNIT 57 MV _+u~o.~ Sec 1 E/2 26N/ 7W L
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TWENTY FIFTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

EXHIBIT "B-1"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE

TRACT SERIAL WORKING wi OVERRIDING Tract ORRI TRACT
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ACRES ROYALTY INTEREST PERCENT ROYALTY ROYALTY PARTICIPATION (%)
See Attached
FEDERAL TRACTS Exhibit "B-2" For Listing
, ) ) of all ORRI Owners
Tract 1 SF 079052 T27N. R6W 520.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 3.173878
Sec. 17: SW/4, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 18; SE/4, E/2SWi/4
‘Tract 2 SF 079160 T26N.R7W 1,920.80 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 11.723819
: Sec. 1: ALL Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec 11 ALL
Sec. 12: ALL
Tract3 SF 079298 T27IN.R7W 336.22 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. ' 83.33333% 5.00 2.052157
' Sec.13: Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, 8 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
: (S/2)
Tract 4 'SF 079298-A T2TN.R7W 160.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 13.44 0.976578
Sec, 14: NW/4
Tract6 SF079298D T27N.R7W 431.32 USA 125%  Chevron MidcontinentL. P, 100.00000% - 5.00 2632610
' Sec. 13: N/2
: Sec. 14: Lots 7, 9, 10
(NE/4SW/4, SI2SW/4)
Tract 11 SF 079321 T2TIN.R7W " 656.48 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 4.006900
Sec. 25: All - .
Tract 12 SF079360  T27N.R7W 320.00 USA 12.5% H. R. Stasney & Sons Ltd 33.33333% 5.00 1.953156
Sec. 15: E/2 DelLaFosse Properties, Ltd 33.33333%
Thomas McMahan, et al 33.33334%
Tract 13 SF 079364 T27TN.R6W 1,309.42 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 7.50 7.992192
Sec. 28: N/2 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec. 29: S/2

25th MVPA.EXB-1

Sec. 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 5 thru 12 (N/2)
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Tract 13-A SF 079364
Tract 14 SF 079365-A
Tract 14-A SF 079365-A
Tract 15 SF 079366
Tract 15-1 SF 079366
Tract 15-A SF 079366
Tract 15-A-1 SF 079366
Tract 16 SF 079367-A
Tract 16-A SF 079367-A

25th MVPA EXB-1

T27NR6W

Sec. 28: S/2

Sec. 29: N/2

Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4; E/2SW/4, SE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 4, 13 thru 16;
SE/ASW/4; S/2SE/4 (S/2)

T27TN.R6W
Sec. 22: NE/4, NE/4SE/4
Sec. 23: N/2

T27NR6W
Sec. 23: S/2

T27N.R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4, SE/4
Sec. 21: S/2

Sec. 22: W/2SW/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 27: NE/ASE/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 22: W/2NW/4, SE/4SW/4,
SW/4SE/4

T2TN.R6W
Sec. 20: N/2

T27N.R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 20: §/2

Sec. 21: N/2

Sec. 27. Nf2

T27N.R6W
Sec. 26: N/2
Sec. 27 WI2SE/4, SE/ASE/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 26: S/2
Sec. 27: SW/4

1,295.91

520.00

320.00

799.40

160.00

' 320.00

1,279.32

440.00

480.00

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

‘Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

100.00000%

10.50

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

1050

7.50

10.50

7.50

7.909732

3.173878

1.953156

4.879228

0.976578

1.953156

7.808474

2.685590

2.929734
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Tract 17

Tract 18

Tract 19

‘Tract 20

“._Jmo* 21

SF 079404-A

SF 080213

' SF 080385

NM 012209

NM 013654

T27N.R6W
Sec. 18: Lots 1,2, 3, 4

T27N.R7W
Sec. 33: N/2
Sec. 34: W/2

T T27TN,R7TW

Sec. 34: E/2
Sec. 35: Lots 3 thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14
(W/2)

T27TN.R7W
Sec. 14: Lots 1,2, 3, 4,5, 6, 8, 11,
12 (E/2, NW/4SW/4)

T27N.R6W
Sec. 17: N/2, NE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: NE/4, E/2NW/4

NEW MEXICO STATE LEASES

,jmoﬁ 22

'

Tract 23

Tract 24

Tract 24-A

E-289-29

£-290-3

E-290-42

E-290-39

25th MVPA EXB-1

T27N.R7W
Sec. 36: SW/4

T27NREW . ,
Sec. 32: E/2NW/4; NE/4SW/4
T27N,R7W

Sec. 36: S/2NE/4

T2/ N.R6W
Sec. 16: W/2, W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4

T27N,REW
Sec. 32: SE/ASW/4
T27N,R7TW

Sec 36: E/2SE/4

157.76

960.00

658.04

33763

600.00°

160.00

200.00

440.00

120.00

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

State of NM

12.5%

‘State of NM
12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

" Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)
Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

ConocoPhillips Company

ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

"Forest Oil Corporation

Chevron Midcontinent L. P. -
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

'1.00

5.00

5.00

5.50

5.50

5.00

0.00

10.00

5.00

0.962906

5.859468

4.016421

2.060763

3.662167

0.976578

1.220722

2.685590

0.732434
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Tract 25 E-290-39 T27N,R6W 440.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 2.685590
Sec. 16: NE/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec:32 SW/4SW/4
T27N,R7W
Sec. 36: NWi4; W/2SE/4
Tract 25-A E-290-39 T27N.R6W 200.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 0.00 1.220722
Sec. 32: W/2NW/4; NW/4SW/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
T27N,R7W
Sec. 36: N/2NE/4
Tract 26 E-291-3 T26N,R7W 320.76 State of NM  Forest Oil Corporation 100.00000% 0.00 - 1.957795
Sec. 2: Lot 1, 2, S/2NE/4, SE/4 (E/2) 12.5%
Tract 27 E-291-51 T26 N.R7W 160.68 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 0.980728
Sec. 2: Lots 3, 4, S/2NW/4 (NW/4) 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract 28 E-29149 T26NR7W 160.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 0.976578
Sec. 2: SW/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract 29 E-6443-4 T27N.R6W 40.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. ' 100.00000% 5.00 0.244144
Sec. 16: NE/4SE/4 12.5%
_Pﬂmzqmu LANDS _
Tract 30 Patented T27N,R6 W 160.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 12.50 0.976578
Sec. 22: E/2NW/4, NE/ASW/4 12.5%
NW/4SE/4
{TOTAL ] 16,383.74 100.000000
SUMMARY
TYPE LANDS ACRES % OF UNIT
Federal 13,980.30 85.34%
4 State 2241 44 13.68%
Patented 160.00 0.98%
Total 16,383.74 100.00%
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EXHIBIT "B"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY SIXTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT NO. SERIAL NO. NAME ACREAGE (CURRENT) ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | ACREAGE (REVISED) | ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | EFFECTIVE DATE

(CURRENT) (REVISED) (MM/DD/YY)
Tract 1 SF 079052 RINCON UNIT MV_ 520.00 ] 3.173878% _ 520.00 3.109843% _ 09/01/98
Tract 2 SF 079160 RINCON UNIT MV 1,920.80 11.723819% 1,920.80 11.487282% 109/01/98
Tract 3 'SF 079298 RINCON UNIT MV 336.22 2.052157% 336.22 2.010753% 09/01/98
Tract4 SF 079298-A RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 0.976578% 160.00 0.956875% 09/01/98
Tract 6 SF 079298-D RINCON UNIT MV 431.32 2.632610% 431.32 2.579495% ) 09/01/98
Tract 11 SF 079321 RINCON UNIT MV 656.48 4.006900% 656.48 3.926057% 09/01/98
Tract12 SF 079360 RINCON UNIT MV 320.00 1.953156% 32000 © 1.913750% 09/01/98
Tract 13 SF 079364 RINCON UNIT MV 1,309.42 7.992192% 1,309.42 7.830944% 09/01/98
Tract 13-A SF 079364 RINCON UNIT MV 1,295.91 7.909732% 1,295.91 | 7.750148% 09/01/98
Tract 14 SF 079365-A RINCON UNIT MV 520.00 3.173878% 520.00 3.109843% 09/01/98
Tract 14-A SF 079365-A 'RINCON UNIT MV ©320.00 1.953156% 320.00 1.913750% - 09/01/98
Tract 15 SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV $799.40 4.879228% 799.40 4.780786% 09/01/98
Tract 15-1 SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 0.976578% 160.00 . 0.956875% - 09/01/98 |
Tract 15-A SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 320.00 1.953156% 320.00 1.913750% 09/01/98
Tract 15-A-1 SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 1,279.32 7.808474% 1,279.32 7.650932% ~ 09/01/98
Tract 16 SF 079367-A RINCON UNIT MV 440.00 2.685589% 440.00 2.631406% © 09/01/98
Tract 16-A SF 079367-A RINCON UNIT MV 480.00 | 2.929734% 480.00 2.870624% 109/01/98
Tract 17 SF 079404-A RINCON UNIT MV 157.76 0.962906% 157.76 0.943479% 09/01/98
Tract 18 - SF 080213 RINCON UNIT MV 960.00 - 5.859468% 960.00 5.741249% 09/01/98
Tract 19 SF 080385 RINCON UNIT MV 658.04 4.016421% 995.40 5.952958% 09/01/98
Tract 20 NM 012209 RINCON UNIT MV 1337.63 2.060763% 337.63 ) 2.019185% 09/01/98
Tract21 NM 013654 RINCON UNIT MV 600.00 3.662167% 600.00 3.588280% 09/01/98
Tract 22 E-289-29 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 0.976578% 160.00 0.956875% ~09/01/98
Tract 23 E-290-2 RINCON UNIT MV 200.00 1.220722% 200.00 1.196094% 09/01/98
Tract 24 E-290-28 RINCON UNIT MV 440.00 2.685589% " 440.00 2.631406% £ 09/01/98
Tract 24-A E-290-42 RINCON UNIT MV 120.00 0.732433% 120.00 0.717656% 09/01/98
Tract 25 E-290-28 RINCON UNIT MV 440.00° 2.685589% 440.00 2.631406% 09/01/98
Tract 25-A E-290-39 RINCON UNIT MV 200.00 1.220722% 200.00 1.196094% 09/01/98
Tract 26 E-291-3 RINCON UNIT MV 320.76 1.957795% 320.76 1.918295% 09/01/98
Tract 27 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.68 0.980728% 160.68 0.960941% 09/01/98
Tract 28 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 0.976578% 160.00 0.956875% 09/01/98
Tract 29 E-6443-4 RINCON UNIT MV 40.00 0.244144% 40.00 0.239219% 09/01/98
Tract 30 Patented RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 0.976578% 160.00 0.956875% 09/01/98
TOTAL I 16,383.74 100.000000% 16,721.10 [ 100.000000%

Twenty Sixth
Expansion

Tract 19

SF 080385
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EXHIBIT "B-1"

RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY SIXTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT SERIAL WORKING wi OVERRIDING Tract ORRI TRACT
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ACRES ROYALTY INTEREST PERCENT ROYALTY ROYALTY PARTICIPATION (%)
See Attached
FEDERAL TRACTS Exhibit "B-2" For Listing
) . . ) of alt ORRI Owners
Tract 1 SF 079052 T2TN.RE6W 520.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 3.109843
Sec. 17: SW/4, W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: SE/4, E/2SW/4
Tract 2 SF 079160 T26N. R7W 1,920.80 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 11.487282
Sec. 1. ALL Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec 11: ALL
Sec. 12: ALL
Tract 3 SF 079298 T27N.R7W 336.22 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 2.010753
Sec. 13:Lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7, 8 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
(S/2)
Tract 4 SF 079298-A T27N.R7TW 160.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 13.44 0.956875
Sec, 14: NW/4
Tract 6 " SF 079298-D T27IN.R7W 431.32 "USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 2579495
Sec. 13: N/2
Sec. 14: Lots 7, 9, 10
(NE/4SW/4, S/2SW/4)
Tract 11 SF 079321 T27IN.R7W 656.48 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 3.926057
Sec. 25: All
Tract 12 SF 079360 T2TN.R7W 320.00 USA 12.5% H. R. Stasney & Sons Ltd 33.33333% 5.00 1.913750
Sec. 15: E/2 DelaFosse Properties, Ltd 33.33333%
Thomas McMahan, et al 33.33334%
Tract 13 SF 079364 T27N.R6W 1,309.42 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 7.50 7.830944
Sec. 28: N/2 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec. 29: §/2
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Sec. 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 5 thru 12 (N/2)
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Tract 13-A

Tract 14

Tract 14-A

Tract 15

Tract 15-1

Tract 15-A

Tract 15-A-1

Tract 16

Tract 16-A

SF 079364

SF 079365-A

SF 079365-A

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079367-A

SF 079367-A

26th MVPA EXB-1

"T27N.R6W

T27N.R6W 1,295.91
Sec. 28: 8/2

Sec. 29: N/2

Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4; E/2SW/4; SE/4

Sec. 31: Lots 4, 13 thru 16;

SE/4SW/4; S/2SE/4 (S/2)

T27N.R6W 520.00
Sec. 22: NE/4, NE/ASE/4
Sec. 23: N/2

T27N.R6W 320.00
Sec. 23: S/2

T27N.R6W 799.40
Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4, SE/4

Sec. 21: S/2

Sec. 22: W/2SW/4, SE/ASE/4

Sec. 27: NE/4SE/4

160.00

Sec. 22: W/2NW/4, SE/ASW/4,
SW/4SE/4

T27N,R6W , 320.00

Sec. 20: N/2

T27N,R6W 1,279.32
Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4

Sec. 20: S/2

Sec. 21: N/2

Sec. 27: N/2

T27N.R6W 440.00
Sec. 26: N/2
Sec. 27: W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4

T27N.R6W 480.00
Sec. 26: S/2
Sec. 27: SW/4

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burtington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

100.00000%

10.50

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

7.750148

3.109843

1.913750

4.780786

0.956875

1.913750

7.650932

2.631406

2.870624

10/23/2008



Tract 17 SF 079404-A

Tract 18 SF 080213
Tract 19 SF 080385
Tract 20 NM 012209
Tract 21 NM 013654

NEW MEXICO STATE LEASES

Tract 22 E-289-29
Tract 23 E-290-3
Tract 24 E-290-42
Tract 24-A E-290-39

26th MVPA.EXB-1

T27N,R6W 157.76 USA 12.5%
Sec. 18: Lots 1,2, 3, 4
T2TN.R7W 960.00 USA 12.5%
Sec. 33: N/2
Sec. 34: W/2
T27N.R7W 995.40 USA 12.5%
Sec. 26: Lots 3-thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14
(WI2) Sec.
34, E2
Sec. 35: Lots 3 thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14
(W/2)
T27TN.R7W 337.63 USA 12.5%
Sec. 14: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11,

12 (E/2, NW/4SWI/4)
T27N,R6W 600.00 USA 12.5%
Sec. 17: N/2, NE/4ASE/4
Sec. 18: NE/4, E/2NW/4
T2TN.R7W 160.00 ‘State of NM
Sec. 36: SW/4 12.5%
T27N,R6W 200.00 State of NM
Sec. 32: E/2NW/4; NE/4ASW/4 12.5%
T27 N, R7TW
Sec. 36: S/2NE/4
T27N.R6W 440.00 State of NM
Sec. 16: W/2, W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4 12.5%
T27N.R6W 120.00 State of NM
Sec. 32: SE/4SW/4 12.5%
T27N,R7W

Sec 36: E/2SE/4

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

‘ConocoPhillips Company

ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Forest Oil Corporation

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

1.00

5.00

5.00

5.50

5.50

5.00

0.00

10.00

5.00

0.943479

5.741249

5.952958

2.019185

3.588280

0.956875

1.196094

2.631406

0.717656
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Tract 25 E-290-39 T27N.R6W , 44000 State of NM ~ Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% , , o 5.00 ’ 2.631406
Sec. 16: NE/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%

_ Sec:32 SW/4SW/4
T27IN.R7W

Sec. 36: NW/4; W/2SE/4

Tract 25-A E-290-39 T27N.R6W 200.00  State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 0.00 1.196094
Sec. 32: W/2NW/4; NW/4SW/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
T27N,R7W
Sec. 36: N/2NE/4
Tract 26 ‘ E-201-3 T26N.R7W o 320.76 State of NM  Forest Oil Corporation 100.00000% 0.00 1.918295
Sec. 2: Lot 1, 2, S/2NE/4, SE/4 (E/2) 12.5%
Tract 27 E-291-51 T26N.R7W . 160.68  State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 0.960941
Sec. 2: Lots 3, 4, S/I2NW/4 (NW/4) 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
| Tract 28 E-291-49 T26N. R7W 160.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% ‘ 5.00 0.956875
: Sec. 2: SW/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
| Tract29 E-6443-4 T27N.R6W 40.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% ‘ 500 0.239219
7 | Sec. 16: NE/4SE/4 12.5%
| PATENTED LANDS
| Tract 30 Patented T27N.R6W © 160.00° State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. ~ 100.00000% 1 1250 0956875
Sec. 22: E/2NW/4, NE/4ASW/4 12.5%
| NW/4SE/4
| TOTAL | 16,721.10 100.000000
SUMMARY
TYPE LANDS ACRES % OF UNIT
Federal 14,319.66 85.64%
_ State 2241 44 13.40%
Patented 160.00 96.00%
Total 16,721.10 100.00%
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EXHIBIT "B"
RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY SEVENTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT NO. SERIAL NO. NAME ACREAGE (CURRENT) ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | ACREAGE (REVISED) | ALLOCATION PERCENTAGE | EFFECTIVE DATE
(CURRENT) (REVISED) (MM/DD/YY)

Tract 1 SF079052 RINCON UNIT MV_ 52000 — 3.109843% — 520.00_ 3.048327% — 03/01/99 _
Tract2 ~ SF 079160 " RINCON UNIT MV 71,920.80 11.487283% 1,920.80 11.260049% 03/01/99
Tract3  SF 079298 “RINCON UNIT MV ~ 2010753% ) ummé.mw 1.970978% - 03/01/99
Tract 4 SF 079298-A "RINCON UNIT MV 0.956875% 160.00 0.937947% 03/01/99
Tract6 'SF 079298-D RINCON UNIT MV | 2.579495% ] 768.76 4.506599% 03/01/99
Tract11 SF 079321 RINCON UNIT MV 3.926057% 656.48 3.848395% 03/01/99
Tract 12 ~ sFor930 'RINCON UNIT MV ’ N  1.913750% 32000 _ 1.875893% 03/01/99
Tract 13 T SF 079364 RINCON UNIT MV 7.830044% 11,309.42 7.676038% 03/01/99
Tac %A . SFO793%4  RINCONUNITMV ' 7.756148% 29881 78%8A0% 0300199
Tract 14 SF 079365-A RINCON UNIT MV 3.109843% 520.00 3.048327% 03/01/99
Tract 14A SFOTOBeEA RINCON ONIT MV 1913750% 7 smo0 1.875895% 03019
Tract15 " SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 4.780786% 799.40 4.686216% 03/01/99
Tract 15-1 SF079366 RINCON UNIT MV 0.956875% 16000 10.937947% ~03/01/99
Tract 15-A SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 1.913750% 320.00 1.875893% 03/01/99
Tract 15-A-1 SF 079366 RINCON UNIT MV 1,279.32 7.650932% 127932 | 7.499587% 03/01/99 !
Tract16 'SF 079367-A RINCON UNIT MV 440.00 2.631406% 440.00 2.579353% 03/01/99
Tract 16-A  SF079367-A RINCON UNIT MV ) ~480.00 - 2.870625% ‘ $480.00 2.813840% 03/01/99 |
Tract17 SF 079404-A RINCON UNIT MV 157.76 0.943479% 157.76 0.924815% 03/01/99
Trectis ~~  SFOSRM3 ~ RINCONUNITIV 56000 . s7aiz " 56000 T sereRc 030188 |
Tract 19 SF 080385 RINCON UNIT MV 995.40 5.952958% 995.40 5.835200% 03/01/99
Tad20  NWO209 RINCONUNITMV w765 " 20éiest 33763 1879243% “astee
Tract21 NM 013654 RINCON UNIT MV 600.00 3.588281% 600.00 3.517300% 03/01/99
Tract 22 ©E2808  RINCON UNITMV 16000 0856875% | 180,00  09578aT% 00190 |
Tract 23 E-290-2 RINCON UNIT MV 200.00 1.196094% 200.00 1.172433% 03/01/99
Tract 24 'E-290-28 ) RINCON UNIT MV ~ 440.00 | 2.631406% 440.00 2.579353% © 03/01/99
Tract 24-A E-290-42 RINCON UNIT MV 120.00 0.717656% 120.00 0.703460% 03/01/99
Tract 25 E-290-28 'RINCON UNIT MV 440.00 2.631406% " 440.00  2.579353% 03/01/99
Tract 25-A E-290-39 "RINCON UNIT MV 200.00 1.196094% 200.00 1.172433% 03/01/99
Tract 26 E-291-3 _RINCON UNIT MV 132076 1.918295% 320.76 1.880347% 03/01/99
Tract 27 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.68 0.960942% 160.68 0.941933% 03/01/99
Tract 28 E-291-35 RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 0.956875% 160.00 0.937947% 03/01/99
Tract 29 E-6443-4 RINCON UNIT MV 40.00 0.239219% 40.00 0.234487% 03/01/99
Tract 30 Patented RINCON UNIT MV 160.00 '0.956875% . 160.00 0.937947% - 03/01/99
TOTAL | | | 16,721.10 100.000000% | 17,058.54 | 100.000000% |
Twenty Seventh
Expansion
Tract 6 SF 079298D [ RINGON UNIT 137E T&Ni Sec. 24 S/2 27N/TW _
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EXHIBIT "B-1"

RINCON UNIT MESAVERDE
TWENTY SEVENTH EXPANDED PARTICIPATING AREA FOR THE MESAVERDE FORMATION

TRACT SERIAL WORKING Wi OVERRIDING Tract ORRI TRACT
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ACRES ROYALTY INTEREST PERCENT ROYALTY ROYALTY PARTICIPATION (%)
See Attached
FEDERAL TRACTS Exhibit "B-2" For Listing
o of all O_.».._u_ Owners
Tract 1 SF 079052 T27TN.R6W 520.00 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 3.048327
, Sec. 17: SWi4, W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4
Sec. 18: SE/4, E/2SW/4
Tract 2 SF 079160 T26N.R7W 1,920.80 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 11.260049
Sec. 1. ALL Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667% :
Sec 11: ALL
Sec. 12: ALL
Tract3 SF 079298 T27N.R7W 336.22 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 '1.970978
, Sec. 13:lots 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
i 812y
Tract 4 SF079298-A T27N.R7W 160.00 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 13.44 0.937947
: Sec, 14: NW/4
‘Tract 6 T B T2ZN.R7W 768.76 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% o 500 T 4506599
W Sec. 13: N/2
: Sec. 14: Lots 7, 9, 10
(NE/4SW/4, SI2SW/4)
Sec. 24: Lots 9 thru 16 (S/2)
Tract 11 SF 079321 T2INRZIW - " 656.48 USA 12.5% Chevron Midcontinent L. P. '100.00000% 5.00 3.848395
Sec. 25: All .
Tract 12 SF 079360 T27N.R7W 320.00 USA 12.5% H.R. Stasney & Sons Ltd * 33.33333% 5.00 1.875893
Sec. 15: E/2 DelLaFosse Properties, Ltd 33.33333%
’ Thomas McMahan, et al 33.33334%
Tract 13 SF 079364 T27TN.R6W 1,309.42 USA 12.5%  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 7.50 7.676038
‘ Sec. 28: N/2 Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec. 29: S/2

27th MVPA EXB-1

Sec. 30: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4

Sec. 31: Lots 5 thru 12 (N/2)
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Tract 13-A

Tract 14

Tract 14-A

Tract 15

Tract 15-1

Tract 15-A

Tract 15-A-1

Tract 16

Tract 16-A

SF 079364

SF 079365-A

SF 079365-A

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079366

SF 079367-A

SF 079367-A

27th MVPA EXB-1

‘T27N,R6W

T27N.RE6W

Sec. 28: S/2

Sec. 29: N/2

Sec. 30: Lots 3, 4; E/2SW/4; SE/4
Sec. 31: Lots 4, 13 thru 16;
SE/ASW/4; S/2SE/4 (S/2)

T2TN REW
Sec. 22: NE/4, NE/ASE/4
Sec. 23: N/2

T2TN.RE6W
Sec. 23: S/2

T27N,R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 3, 4, E/2SW/4, SE/4
Sec. 21: §/2

Sec. 22: W/2SW/4, SE/ASE/4
Sec. 27: NE/4SE/4

T27N.R6W
Sec. 22: W/2NW/4, SE/4SW/4,

SW/4SE/4

Sec. 20: N/2

T27TN.R6W

Sec. 19: Lots 1, 2, E/2NW/4, NE/4
Sec. 20: S/2

Sec. 21: N2

Sec. 27: N2

T27N.R6W
Sec. 26: N/2
Sec. 27: W/2SE/4, SE/ASE/4

"T27N.R6W

Sec. 26: S/2
Sec. 27: SW/4

1,295.91

520.00

320.00

799.40

160.00

©320.00

1,279.32

440.00

480.00

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.”~
Burlington Resources (EPPC)
Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

1 83.33333%

16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

100.00000%

10.50

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

10.50

7.50

7.596840

3.048327

1.875893

4.686216

0.937947

1.875893

7.499587

2579353

2.813840
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Tract 17 SF 079404-A
Tract 18 SF 080213
Tract 19 SF 080385
Tract20 NM 012209
Tract 21 " NMO013654

T27N.R7W

| _w_m<< MEXICO STATE LEASES

T27ZN.R6W ‘ 157.76
Sec.18: Lots 1,2, 3,4

T2TIN.R7W . . '960.00
Sec. 33: N/2

Sec. 34: WI2

T27N,R7W 995.40
Sec. 26: Lots 3-thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14

(W/2) Sec.

34: E/2

Sec. 35: Lots 3 thru 6; Lots 11 thru 14

(wWr2)y"

337.63

Sec. 14: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 11,
12 (E/2, NW/4SW/4)

T2IN,R6W o ) 600.00
Sec. 17: N/2, NE/ASE/4
Sec. 18: NE/4, E/2NW/4

‘Tract 22 E-289-29
Tract 23 " E-290-3

Tract 24 , E-290-42
Tract 24-A E-290-39

27th MVPA.EXB-1

T27N.R7W 160.00
Sec. 36: SW/4

T27N.R6W " 200.00
Sec. 32: E/2NW/4; NE/4ASW/4
T27N,R7W

Sec. 36: S/2NE/4

T27TN.R6W . . 440.00
Sec. 16: W/2, W/2SE/4, SE/4SE/4

T27TN.R6W o 12000

Sec. 32: SE/ASW/4
T27N,R7W
Sec 36: E/2SE/4

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

USA 12.5%

" USA 12.5%

" USA 12.5%

State of NM
12.5%

" State of NM
12.5%

State of NM
12.5%
State of NM
12.5%

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

" ConocoPhillips Company

"ConocoPhillips Company

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

" Forest Oil Corporation

" Chevron Midcontinent L. P.

Burlington Resources (EPPC)

Chevron Midcontinent L. P.
Burlington Resources (EPPC)

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%

16.66667%

100.00000%

.100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

100.00000%

83.33333%
16.66667%

83.33333%
16.66667%

1.00

5.00

5.00

5.50

5.50

500

0.00

10.00

5.00

0.924815

5.627680

5.835200

1.979243

3.517300

'0.937947

1.172433

2579353

0.703460




“Tract 25 E-290-39 "T27IN.R6W 440.00 State of NM ~ Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 500 2.579353
: Sec. 16: NE/4 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Sec:32 SW/4SW/4
_ T27N. R7TW
_,, Sec. 36: NW/4; W/2SE/4
Tract 25-A E-290-39 T27N.R6W 200.00 ‘State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% ©0.00 1.172433
Sec. 32: W/2NW/4; NW/ASW/4 : 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
T27TN,R7TW
Sec. 36: N/2NE/4
Tract26 E-291-3 T26N.R7W '320.76 ‘State of NM  Forest Oil Corporation 100.00000% 0.00 1.880347
Sec. 2: Lot 1, 2, S/2NE/4, SE/4 (E/2) 12.5%
Tract 27 T E-291-51 T26N.R7W 160.68 State of NM Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% S 500 0.941933
Sec. 2: Lots 3, 4, S/2NW/4 (NW/4) 12.5% Burlington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract 28 E-201-49 ~ T26N.R7W 160.00 ‘State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 83.33333% 5.00 0.937947
” Sec. 2: SW/4 12.5% Buriington Resources (EPPC) 16.66667%
Tract29 " E-6443-4 T27N.R6W 40.00 State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 5.00 0.234487
Sec. 16: NE/4SE/4 12.5% ;
PATENTED LANDS | N - . ‘
“Tract 30 Patented T27N.R6W ) 160.00  State of NM  Chevron Midcontinent L. P. 100.00000% 1250 0.937947
A Sec. 22: E/2NW/4, NE/ASW/4 12.5%
NW/ASE/4
TOTAL 17,058.54 100.000000
SUMMARY
TYPE LANDS ACRES % OF UNIT
Federal 14,657.10 85.92%
: State 2,241.44 13.14%
Patented 160.00 0.94%
Total 16,721.10 100.00%

27th MVPA.EXB-1
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